aon ard Coun		AGENDA REQUEST FORM THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA				
Public School	MEETING DATE	Sep 7 2016 10:15AM - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request			
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	CONSENT ITEMS	Time			
F-2.	CATEGORY	F. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS				
TITLE:	DEPARTMENT	CTACE	Open Agenda   Yes No			

Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Individual Training Contract (#2016-2020-ITA-2328) between CareerSource Broward (CSBD)

#### **REQUESTED ACTION:**

Approve the amendment between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Individual Training Contract (#2016-2020-ITA-2328) between CareerSource Broward (CSBD). The term of the contract shall begin on the date the contract is executed by all parties and shall be for a period of four (4) years from its date of execution.

#### SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The Individual Training Contract facilitates the delivery of occupational skills training on an individual basis to students referred by CareerSource Broward to the Broward Technical Colleges. Pell grants, scholarships, financial assistance grants and CSBD funds will be used to pay students tuitions, registrations, and lab fees. Referrals will be dependent upon individual student needs, fund availability, and CareerSource Broward policies governing individual referrals. This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

# SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	<b>Goal 2: Continuous Improvement</b>	<b>Goal 3: Effective Communication</b>
----------------------------------	---------------------------------------	--

# FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District

### EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) CareerSource ITA Exec Sum (2) CareerSource ITA Agreement							
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:						
	Name: Enid Valdez		Phone: 754-321-8444				
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:		Phone:				
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	ARD COUNTY, FLC	ORIDA					
Daniel Gohl - Chief Academics Officer		Approved In Open Board Meeting On:					
Signature		Ву:					
			School Board Chair				
Electronic Signature							
Form #4189 Revised 07/16 RWR/ DG/EV:jt							